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Multilingualism and me
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Computational Comparative Literary Studies?

e What could CCLS be?
= Literary Studies
= but: Computational (using digital data and methods)
= and: Comparative (transnational, transmedial)
e Many challenges for conversion
= requires multiple areas of expertise

= significant challenges of multilingualism
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Three attempts at CCLS

1. Corpus Building: The Diversity Paradox
2. Data Modeling: Linked Open Data
3. Text Analysis: Multilingual Stylometry
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(1) Corpus Building:
The Diversity Paradox

See: distant-reading.net
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The COST Action ‘Distant Reading for European Literary History’

Open call Q

-~
L : U E t COST Actions VvV Funding Vv COST Academy Fund your network

EUROPEAN COOPERATION
IN SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY SEARCH e-COST MENU

o

[{(

CA16204 - Distant Reading for European Literary ory (DISTANT-READING)

.Q, Downloads

Home > BrowseActions > Distant Reading for European Literary History (DISTANT-READING)

Description Management Committee Main Contacts and Leadership Working Groups and Membership

Description
Action Details
This Action’s challenge is to create a vibrant and diverse network of researchers jointly developing the resources and methods necessary to change the
way European literary history is written. Grounded in the Distant Reading paradigm (i.e. using computational methods of analysis for large collections of & MoU-015/17

literary texts), the Action will create a shared theoretical and practical framework to enable innovative, sophisticated, data-driven, computational J\ CSO Approval date - 23/06/2017
methods of literary text analysis across at least 10 European languages. Fostering insight into cross-national, large-scale patterns and evolutions

. " e _ o _ Start date - 03/11/2017
across European literary traditions, the Action will facilitate the creation of a broader, more inclusive and better-grounded account of European literary

history and cultural identity. To accomplish this, the Action will: End date - 30/04/2022

= F ddate - 02/11/2021
1. build a multilingual European Literary Text Collection (ELTeC), ultimately containing around 2,500 full-text novels in at least 10 different languages, ormerenddate

permitting to test methods and compare results across national traditions; T T

reading.net/

2. establish and share best practices and develop innovative computational methods of text analysis adapted to Europe's multilingual literary

traditions;

3. consider the consequences of such resources and methods for rethinking fundamental concepts in literary theory and history.

Kompetenzzentrum
Trier Center for Digital Humanities

https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew - CC BY


https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en

The ‘European Literary Text Collection’ (ELTeC)

ELTeC-core

Language Last update
cze 2021-04-09
deu 2022-04-19
eng 2022-11-17
fra 2022-01-24
gsw 2023-03-30
hun 2022-01-24
pol 2022-06-01
por 2022-03-15
rom 2022-05-31
slv 2022-02-02
spa 2022-05-16
sIp 2022-03-17
ELTeC-plus

Language Last update
gle 2022-04-08
gre 2022-01-24
hrv 2022-01-26
ita 2022-05-05
lit 2022-05-25
lav 2022-04-28
nor 2022-11-12
swe 2021-04-11
ukr 2021-04-09

Texts
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100
100

100

Texts

17
21
70
32
31
58
58

50

AUTHORSHIP

Words Male Female 1-title

5621667

12738842

12227703

8712219

6408326

6948590

8500172

6799385

5951910

5682120

8737928

4931503

88

67

49

66

73

79

58

83

79

89

78

92

12 62
33 35
51 70
34 58
27 32
21 71
42 1
17 73
16 59
11 26
22 46

8 48

AUTHORSHIP

Words Male Female 1-title

24471

98607

1440018

5535905

947634

2553907

3686837

4960085

1840062

1

13

21

59

25

27

40

29

37

0

4

0

11

18

28

13

1

14

4

29

18

14

22

18

23

LENGTH

3-title Short Medium

6 43
9 20
10 27
10 32
9 45
9 a7
33 33
9 40
9 49
5 53
10 34
1 55
3-title Short
0 1
1 17
0 6
5 26
1 24
1 10
12 28
8 16
7 34

https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew - CC BY

49
37
27
38
40
31
35
a1
31
39
35

39

LENGTH
Medium
0

0

12

30

14
19
24

13

TIME SLOT

Long 1840-59 1860-79 1880-99 1900-20 range

8

43

46

30

15

22

32

19

20

8

31

12

25

21

25

6

22

8

13

23

21 39
25 25
22 31
25 25
16 19
21 27
11 35
37 19
21 25
13 36
22 29
18 40
TIME SLOT

28

25

26

25

59

30

46

31

48

49

26

40

27

0

10

0

53

9

38

24

42

47

7

38

Long 1840-59 1860-79 1880-99 1900-20 range

0

0

14

11

18

0

0

15

0

2

12

18

10

0

8

32

20

11

1

7

1

23

16

23

18

20

24

1

8

11

15

12

23

29

17

19

REPRINT COUNT

Frequent
1
48
32
44
0
32
39
26
24
48
46

38

Rare
19
46
68
56

0
67
61
60
76
52
54

62

REPRINT COUNT

Frequent
0

4

39

32

17

30

Rare
1

7

23
26
26
41

20

E5C
80.00
96.92
100.00
101.54
66.15
100.00
80.00
94.62
83.08
78.46
100.00

80.77

ESC

52.31
23.08
70.77
60.00
52.31
70.77
76.92

70.77
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A closer look: corpus composition in ELTeC
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The Diversity Paradox

o ELTeC design goals: enable meaningful cross-language investigations

= Balance with respect to key text characteristics
(text length, author gender, prestige)

= |nclusivity with respect to language-based literary traditions
e Consequence: the ‘diversity paradox’

= |f the criteria are too loose, balance is compromimsed
(many, but invalid, corpora)

= |f the criteria are too strict, inclusivity is compromised
(valid, but few, corpora)

= |n both cases, meaningful cross-language investigations are impossible
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(2) Data Modeling:
Linked Open Data

See: mimotext.uni-trier.de/en
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The project ‘Mining and Modeling Text’

Knowledge network
MiMoText

textual

features

from primary
sources

RA1: Mining
I
RA2: Modeling
]
RA3: Legal aspects

RA4: Infrastructure
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Linked Open Data: Simple Statements

WIKIDATA

Main page
Community portal
Project chat
Create a new ltem
Recent changes
Random Item
Query Service
Nearby

Help

Donate

Lexicographical data

Create a new Lexeme
Recent changes
Random Lexeme

Tools

What links here
Related changes
Special pages
Permanent link
Page information
Concept URI

Cite this page

Get shortened URL
Download QR code

ltem Discussion

subject
Han Kang {ose46626)
, identifier

South Korean writer

~ In more languages

Configure

Language Label Description descri pth n
English Han Kang South Korean writer

German Han Kang sudkoreanische Schriftstellerin
French Han Kang écrivaine sud-coréenne J
Bavarian

All entered languages

Statements 0 bj ect

pred |Cate » 2 references
‘ e
iImage < HanKang.jpg
486 x 600; 53 KB
media legend Han Kang 2014. (Swedish)

~ 0 references

Also known as

Han Gang

2 edit

+ add value

2 edit

+ add reference

+ add value
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MiMoText Base: Query for themes in novels

mira ' .. natu .
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(3) Text Analysis:
Multilingual Stylometry

See: showcases.clsinfra.io
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High-profile cases of stylometric authorship attribution

William Shakespeare:
Craig and Kinney (2009)

Moliére and Corneille:
Cafiero and Camps (2019)

Elena Ferrante:
Tuzzi and Cortelazzo (2018)

ROBERT CALBRAITH

THE \
CUckoO’s

Galbraith / Rowling:
Juola (2015)

https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew - CC BY

21

=a=x  Kompetenzzentrum
gx Trier Center for Digital Humanities


https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://dhtrier.quarto.pub/kew
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by/4.0/deed.en

Multilingual stylometry?

translation— fra eng hun ukr

! original

fra fra-fra fra-eng fra-hun  fra-ukr
eng eng-fra eng-eng eng-hun eng-ukr
hun hun-fra hun-eng hun-hun hun-ukr
ukr ukr-fra ukr-eng ukr-hun ukr-ukr

e Using corpora from the European Literary Text Collection (ELTeC)

e Translated entirely into the other languages using DeepL
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Some first results

Mean accuracy scores per corpus
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eng fra ukr hun
translated language

Overall mean accuracy: 0.661.

More information: Dudar et al. (in progress).
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Full interactive showcase

Corpus Feature Type Corpus Analysis Results
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Conclusion
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Take-home message

e Good, multilingual corpora are rare and hard to build
e Linked Open Data is a huge opportunity for multilingual data modeling

o Text analysis is still primarily multi-lingual rather than cross-lingual
(but multilingual LLMs are in the process of changing that)
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Lessons learned

o Multilingual research is multicultural research
e ‘Computational Comparative Literary Studies’ requires multiple competencies
e Nobody can learn everything: we need interdisciplinary collaboration

e Let’slearn from each other: Computational and Comparative Literary Studies
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